CHAPTER 214 FORMERLY HOUSE BILL NO. 239 AS AMENDED BY HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. 1

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER 15, VOLUME 77 OF THE LAWS OF DELAWARE RELATING TO EDUCATOR LICENSURE AND CERTIFICATION.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend Section 5, Chapter 15, Volume 77 of the Laws of Delaware by making deletions as shown by strike through as follows:

Section 1. Amend Section 5, Chapter 15, Volume 77 of the Laws of Delaware by making insertions as shown by underlining and deletions as shown by strike through as follows:

Section 5. This Act shall sunset 3 years subsequent to the date of enactment. This Act shall sunset on April 20, 2015.

Approved March 22, 2012